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Jan Aushadhi Stores

†3417. SHRI RAM KUMAR SHARMA:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the turnover of Jan Aushadhi Stores has increased during the last three years and the current year;

(b) if so, the turnover of the above stores during the years 2015, 2016, 2017 and upto September, 2018; and

(c) whether the Government proposes to increase the number of such stores in future and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS;
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING AND MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) Yes Madam.


(b) The details of turnover of ‘Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janaushadhi Pariyojana
(PMBJP) Kendras’ during the financial years 2015-16, 2016-17 and 2017-18 and
2018-19 (upto 30.09.2018) are as under:


Financial Year Sale at MRP (in Crores)

2015-16 12.16

2016-17 32.66

2017-18 140.84

2018-19 (upto 30.09.2018) 127.79


(c) Yes Madam. As per the Standing Finance Committee (SFC) Note on ‘Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janaushadhi Pariyojana (PMBJP), the three year plan of PMBJP envisages that 1000 PMBJP Kendras will be opened in each year i.e. 2017-18, 2018-19 and 2019-20. The targets for opening 1000 PMBJP Kendras during 2017-18 and 2018-19 have already been achieved by the Government. As on 24.12.2018, 4632 PMBJP Kendras are functional across the country.
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